## **Transcript Corrections Requested by Witness**

Transcript	Change Requested
Reference (page	
#, line #)	
Page 14, line 16	Change "No" to "I do not think so, other than reporting to
	management that RTG were compliant to the PSOS".
Page 17, line 6	Change "No, I'm not aware" to "Likely not every week at
	first, but near the end he would have".
Page 19, line 19	Change "transportation planning" to "Transportation
	Services Department".
Page 31, lines 3-4	Change "so not the Executive Steering Committee" to "I do
	recall having to report to the Executive Steering Committee
	on Gary Craig's behalf a few times, but other than that, no".
Page 55, line 17	Change "central portal of material" to "central portal".
Page 58, line 18	Change "I'm not aware, no" to "It sounds familiar but I don't
	remember being part of the discussions".
Page 62, line 15	Change "I got stuff from the news," to "I got stuff from the
	news after I retired, I heard about a minor derailment,".
Page 70, line 22	Change "No" to "Only as it pertains to the
	mechanical/electrical of the fixed facilities portion of the
	project".
Page 76, lines 6-7	Change "I can't recall any specific example." to "I can't recall
	any specific example, other than previously mentioned."

<sup>\*</sup>Any purely typographical corrections will be made in the body of the transcript.